

WPO/1697/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

UNIVERSAL TRADE VENTURE PVT.
LTD.

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA
Date : 17th July, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Avra Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.
Ms. Alisha Das, Adv.
Ms. Rupomita Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Naskar, Adv.
Mr. Debdut Banerjee, Adv.
.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Agrahari, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court: Let the affidavit-in-reply filed by the revenue and the reply thereto by the petitioner be kept with the record. The petitioner has also filed a supplementary affidavit.

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the revenue, list this matter after seven days under the same heading.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)